
KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS 
COMMISSION 

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT 
RECEIVED 

OF A POLITICAL OR PAR TY COMMITT1ef'.r 31 zozz 

October 31, 2022 KS Governmental Ethics Commission 

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE 
5EE RE v ERSE 5IDE FOR IN5TRUCTION5 

Lyon County Democratic Committee 

A. Name ofC~imsx +-I-'~-------------------------

Address: ___ _...,a;f..4m.uupu.o ..... ri0-a,~K~S_.,6'""6o.u8eu-0--1-1--------------------

City and Zip Code: ~ 
----~ Party Committee Political Committee 

This is a ( check one): 

B. Check only if appropriate: __ Amended Filing __ Termination Report 

C. Summary (covering the period from July 22, 2022 through October 27, 2022) 

1. Cash on hand at beginning of period ......................................................................... . 

2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A) ....................................... . 

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2) ......................................................... . 

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C) .............................. . 

5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3) .......................................... . 

6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B) ........ . 

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D) ............. . 

$14,923.17 

6628.31 

21551.48 

16946.99 

4604.49 

D. "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me 
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional 

Oct~•~:::::le tlris document or in;J;;;;;n d~ A nrisdeme~or." 

Date S1gna r y 
GEC Form 2022 



SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Lyon County Democratic Committee 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Occupation of Check 
Name and Address Individual Giving More Appropriate Box 

Date of Contributor Than $150 
Cash Check Loan E funds 

Other 

Harvey County Democratic Central Reimbursement for signs 

07/23/22 210 W. 9th St. v' Newton, KS 67114 

Janet Brassart Retired, education 
07/24/22 2708 W. 30th Ave., Apt.4 v' Emporia, KS 66801 

Ellen Horak Retired 
07/29/22 2600 W. 30th Ave. v' 

Emporia, KS 66801 

Riley Co. Democratic Cntrl. Comm. Reimbursement for signs 
07/29/22 1310A Westloop, #208 v' 

Manhattan, KS 66502 

Emily Velazquez 
08/03/22 2102 Mt. Vernon Terr. v' 

Emporia, KS 66801 

Lori Rumford 
08/05/22 1038 Garfield St. v' 

Emporia, KS 66801 

Dorine Harter 
08/05/22 2807 Monterey Dr. v' 

Emporia, KS 66801 

Mic McGuire for Kansas House Retired; candidate for KS 
10/17/22 1702 Calle de Loma House v' 

Emporia, KS 66801 

IBEW PAC Educational Fund PAC 
10/17/22 900 Seventh Street, N.W. v' 

Washington, D.C. 20001 

Deb Crowl 
10/25/22 1025 West St. v' Emporia, KS 66801 

>·; ,:ill.ffl'bf~4•··r~•,•~~}';,t}J,:"~i:?:f ±. ..,·•···j~:t~1w~f':;s~':.' t:i"7""• .···· .. :·•·. :::£•. 'd, ' 4,(C•· .·· • ; / .· ·:,r:,;,r;w~:j;<Kli,'y.! v>S!gJotil Tilt~ · ,;0J~>>f'"; ..... . ·; · \.. ·· .. f< . · •. · · , , • · · · d' 

Amount of 
Cash, Check, 

Loan or Other 
Receipt 

$400.00 

$200.00 

$75.00 

$320.00 

$120.31 

$100.00 

$150.00 

$1,800.00 

$2,500.00 

$50.00 

$5,715.31 

Page __ of __ 



SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Lyon County Democratic Party 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Date 
Name and Address 

of Contributor 

Occupation of 
Individual Giving More 

Than $150 

Check 
Appropriate Box 

Cash Check Loan ~ 

Amount of 
Cash, Check, 

Loan or Other 
Receipt Other 

$0.00 

Complete if last page of Schedule A 

Total Itemized Receipts for Period $5,715.31 

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less) $973.00 

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized) $0.00 

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known $0.00 

$6,688.31 

Page __ of __ 



SCHEDULEC 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 

Lyon County Democratic Committee 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

PurEose of ExEenditure 
Name and Address Amount 

Date To Whom Expenditure is Made If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is 
made for a candidate, list candidate name & address 

Brad Hedstrom Ingredients for home-made ice cream Ice Cream Social 

07/22/22 111 0 W. 18th Ave. 
Emporia, KS 66801 

ValuNet Internet service 6/28/22 to 8/24/22. 

07/25/22 2914 W. U.S. Hwy. 50 
Emporia, KS 66801 

Braum's Ice cream for ice cream social 

07/23/22 1028 W. 6th Ave. 
Emporia, KS 66801 

United States Postal Service Stamps 
07/28/22 625 Merchant St. 

Emporia, KS 66801 

Act Blue Service fee 

08/03/22 P.O. Box 441146 
Somerset, MA 02144 

Walmart Tables for headquarters 

08/05/22 2301 Industrial Rd. 
Emporia, KS 66801 

Printing Plus Printed materials 

08/05/22 15 E. 6th Ave. 
Emporia, KS 66801 

Kelly Atherton Reimbursement for HQ supplies 

08/08/22 784 Road J5 
Olpe, KS 66865 

Mic McGuire for Kansas House Campaign contribution 
08/09/22 1702 Calle de Loma 

Emporia, KS 66801 

Chuck Torres for KS House Campaign contribution 

08/09/22 203 Anderson St. 
Olpe, KS 66865 

Zoom Video Communications, Inc. Monthly membership fee 
08/12/22 San Jose, CA 

Zoom.us 

$62.08 

$217.05 

$121.69 

$12.00 

$1.81 

$184.45 

$5,055.03 

$148.40 

$500.00 

$500.00 

$16.26 

$6,818.77 

Page __ of __ 



SCHEDULEC 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 

Lyon County Democratic Committee 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Purpose of Ex~enditure 
Name and Address Amount 

Date To Whom Expenditure is Made If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is 
made for a candidate, list candidate name & address 

Kelly Atherton Reimbursement for supplies for ESU Block Party 

08/28/22 784 Road J5 
Olpe, KS 66865 

$71.21 

ValuNet Internet service for headquarters, 8/25/22-9/24/22 

08/28/22 2914 W. U.S. Highway 5, Ste. A 
Emporia, KS 66801 

$116.28 

Little Caesars Pizza for Young Democrats meeting. 

08/31/22 1014 Commercial St. $20.58 
Emporia, KS 66801 

Act Blue service fee 
08/09/22 P.O. Box441146 $12.38 

Somerset, MA 02144 

Dillons Admission tickets to State Fair for four Young Democrats 

09/07/22 902 E. 12th Ave. $28.00 
Emporia, KS 66801 

Act Blue service fee 

09/09/22 P.O. Box441146 
Somerset, MA 02144 

$3.36 

Bluestem Farm & Ranch Supply T-posts 

10/05/22 2611 W. Hwy. 50 $136.49 
Emporia, KS 66801 

Chris Mann for Atty. Gen. campaign donation 

10/05/22 3514 Clinton Parkway, A108 $500.00 
Lawrence, KS 66047 

Jeanna Repass for Sec. of State campaign donation 
10/05/22 P.O. Box 24284 $250.00 

Overland Park, KS 66283 

Brad Hedstrom reminbursement for zip-ties 

10/05/22 1110 W. 18th Ave. 
Emporia, KS 66801 

$19.52 

United States Postal Service postcard stamps 
10/05/22 625 Merchant St. $880.00 

Emporia, KS 66801 

'{ 

uuu, '.c"; :"',\~/:~7;•~' U' )'.>, c,:Js. ' 
Subto.tal 'l'bis Page' . 

$2,037.82 

Page __ of __ 



SCHEDULEC 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 

Lyon County Democratic Committee 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Name and Address 
Date To Whom Expenditure is Made 

Emporia Affordable Storage 

10107122 P.O.Box811 
Emporia, KS 66801 

10/17/22 

10/18/22 

10/18/22 

10/20/22 

Laura Kelly for Kansas 
P.O. Box 2098 
Topeka, KS 66601 

The Ad Astra Agency 
500 Topeka St., #6 
Wichita, KS 67202 

Ks. County Committee Chairs 
c/o Jolene Bloom 
412 N. 9th St., Seneca, KS 66538 

Laura Kelly for Kansas 
P.O. Box 2098 
Topeka, KS 66601 

United States Postal Service 
10/21/22 625 Merchant St. 

10/25/22 

10/25/22 

10/26/22 

10/26/22 

10/27/22 

Emporia, KS 66801 

Act Blue 
P.O. Box 441146 
Somerset, MA 02144 

ValuNet 
2914 W. U.S. Highway 5, Ste. A 
Emporia, KS 66801 

Kelly Atherton 
784 Road J5 
Olpe, KS 66865 

Brad Hedstrom 
1110 W. 18th Ave. 
Emporia, KS 66801 

Printing Plus 
P.O. 911 
Emporia, KS 66801 

Purpose of Expenditure 

If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is 
made for a candidate, list candidate name & address 

storage unit rent, 10/01/22 through 12/31/22 

Laura Kelly 
P.O. Box 2098 
Topeka, KS 66601 

Mic McGuire for Kansas House 
1702 Calle de Loma 
Emporia, KS 66801 

Annual dues 

Laura Kelly 
P.O. Box 2098 
Topeka, KS 66601 

postcard stamps 

service fee 

Internet service for headquarters, 9/25/22 to 10/24/22 

reimbursement for party headquarters supplies 

reminbursement for cable ties 

Invoice #24815 ("Vote No" postcards) 

Amount 

$60.00 

$1,000.00 

$1,705.00 

$25.00 

$1,500.00 

$220.00 

$0.75 

$116.28 

$390.47 

$19.52 

$248.02 

$5,037.02 

Page __ of __ 



SCHEDULEC 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 

Lyon County Democratic Committee 

( Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Date 

10/27/22 

Name and Address 
To Whom Expenditure is Made 

Kansas Democratic Party 
P.O. Box 1914 
Topeka, KS 66601 

Purpose of Expenditure 

If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is 
made for a candidate, list candidate name & address 

contribution 

Complete if last page of Schedule c 

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period 

Total Unitemized Expenditures of$50 or less 

Amount 

$2,300.00 

$2,300.00 

Page __ of __ 


