	GOVERNMENTAL COMMISSION	
	AND EXPENDITURE	
OF A POLI	TICAL OR PARTY CO	OMMITTEET 31 2022
	October 31, 2022	KS Governmental Ethics Commission
	ITH SECRETARY OF RSE SIDE FOR INSTR ty Democratic Committee	
B. Check only if appropriate:	Amended Filing	Termination Report
C. Summary (covering the period from	•	¢44.000.47
 Cash on hand at beginning of per Total Contributions and Other Re 		
 Cash available this period (Add I 		
4. Total Expenditures and Other Dis		40040.00
5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)	4604.49
6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Sche	edule B)	_
7. Other Transactions (Use Schedul	le D)	
failure to file this document or inter	d belief is true, correct and con	plete. I understand that the intentional t is a class A misdemeanor."
Date Signa		\checkmark ——
		GEC Form 2022

SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Lyon County Democratic Committee

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More Than \$150	Check Appropriate Box				Amount of Cash, Check,
			Cash	Check	Loan	<u>E funds</u> Other	Loan or Other Receipt
07/23/22	Harvey County Democratic Central 210 W. 9th St. Newton, KS 67114	Reimbursement for signs		~			\$400.00
07/24/22	Janet Brassart 2708 W. 30th Ave., Apt.4 Emporia, KS 66801	Retired, education		~			\$200.00
07/29/22	Ellen Horak 2600 W. 30th Ave. Emporia, KS 66801	Retired		~			\$75.00
07/29/22	Riley Co. Democratic Cntrl. Comm. 1310A Westloop, #208 Manhattan, KS 66502	Reimbursement for signs		~			\$320.00
08/03/22	Emily Velazquez 2102 Mt. Vernon Terr. Emporia, KS 66801			~			\$120.31
08/05/22	Lori Rumford 1038 Garfield St. Emporia, KS 66801			~			\$100.00
08/05/22	Dorine Harter 2807 Monterey Dr. Emporia, KS 66801			~			\$150.00
10/17/22	Mic McGuire for Kansas House 1702 Calle de Loma Emporia, KS 66801	Retired; candidate for KS House		~			\$1,800.00
10/17/22	IBEW PAC Educational Fund 900 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20001	PAC		~			\$2,500.00
10/25/22	Deb Crowl 1025 West St. Emporia, KS 66801					~	\$50.00
	Subtotal This Page	1)					\$5,715.31

SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Lyon County Democratic Party

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More Than \$150	Check Appropriate Box				Amount of Cash, Check,
			Cash	Check	Loan	<u>E funds</u> Other	Loan or Other Receipt
	······································						
						-	
	Subtotal This Page						\$0.00

Complete if last page of Schedule A

Total Itemized Receipts for Period	\$5,715.31
Total Unitemized Contributions (\$50 or less)	\$973.00
Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)	\$0.00
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known	\$0.00
TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary)	\$6,688.31

Lyon County Democratic Committee

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

		Purpose of Expenditure	
Date	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	Amount
07/22/22	Brad Hedstrom 1110 W. 18th Ave. Emporia, KS 66801	Ingredients for home-made ice cream Ice Cream Social	\$62.08
07/25/22	ValuNet 2914 W. U.S. Hwy. 50 Emporia, KS 66801	Internet service 6/28/22 to 8/24/22.	\$217.05
07/23/22	Braum's 1028 W. 6th Ave. Emporia, KS 66801	Ice cream for ice cream social	\$121.69
07/28/22	United States Postal Service 625 Merchant St. Emporia, KS 66801	Stamps	\$12.00
08/03/22	Act Blue P.O. Box 441146 Somerset, MA 02144	Service fee	\$1.81
08/05/22	Walmart 2301 Industrial Rd. Emporia, KS 66801	Tables for headquarters	\$184.45
08/05/22	Printing Plus 15 E. 6th Ave. Emporia, KS 66801	Printed materials	\$5,055.03
08/08/22	Kelly Atherton 784 Road J5 Olpe, KS 66865	Reimbursement for HQ supplies	\$148.40
08/09/22	Mic McGuire for Kansas House 1702 Calle de Loma Emporia, KS 66801	Campaign contribution	\$500.00
08/09/22	Chuck Torres for KS House 203 Anderson St. Olpe, KS 66865	Campaign contribution	\$500.00
08/12/22	Zoom Video Communications, Inc. San Jose, CA Zoom.us	Monthly membership fee	\$16.26
	Subtotal This Page		\$6,818.77

Lyon County Democratic Committee

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

		Purpose of Expenditure	
Date	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	Amount
08/28/22	Kelly Atherton 784 Road J5 Olpe, KS 66865	Reimbursement for supplies for ESU Block Party	\$71.21
08/28/22	ValuNet 2914 W. U.S. Highway 5, Ste. A Emporia, KS 66801	Internet service for headquarters, 8/25/22-9/24/22	\$116.28
08/31/22	Little Caesars 1014 Commercial St. Emporia, KS 66801	Pizza for Young Democrats meeting.	\$20.58
08/09/22	Act Blue P.O. Box 441146 Somerset, MA 02144	service fee	\$12.38
09/07/22	Dillons 902 E. 12th Ave. Emporia, KS 66801	Admission tickets to State Fair for four Young Democrats	\$28.00
09/09/22	Act Blue P.O. Box 441146 Somerset, MA 02144	service fee	\$3.36
10/05/22	Bluestem Farm & Ranch Supply 2611 W. Hwy. 50 Emporia, KS 66801	T-posts	\$136.49
10/05/22	Chris Mann for Atty. Gen. 3514 Clinton Parkway, A108 Lawrence, KS 66047	campaign donation	\$500.00
10/05/22	Jeanna Repass for Sec. of State P.O. Box 24284 Overland Park, KS 66283	campaign donation	\$250.00
10/05/22	Brad Hedstrom 1110 W. 18th Ave. Emporia, KS 66801	reminbursement for zip-ties	\$19.52
10/05/22	United States Postal Service 625 Merchant St. Emporia, KS 66801	postcard stamps	\$880.00
	Subtotal This Page		\$2,037.82

Lyon County Democratic Committee

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

		Purpose of Expenditure	
Date	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	Amount
10/07/22	Emporia Affordable Storage P.O. Box 811 Emporia, KS 66801	storage unit rent, 10/01/22 through 12/31/22	\$60.00
10/17/22	Laura Kelly for Kansas P.O. Box 2098 Topeka, KS 66601	Laura Kelly P.O. Box 2098 Topeka, KS 66601	\$1,000.00
10/18/22	The Ad Astra Agency 500 Topeka St., #6 Wichita, KS 67202	Mic McGuire for Kansas House 1702 Calle de Loma Emporia, KS 66801	\$1,705.00
10/18/22	Ks. County Committee Chairs c/o JoLene Bloom 412 N. 9th St., Seneca, KS 66538	Annual dues	\$25.00
10/20/22	Laura Kelly for Kansas P.O. Box 2098 Topeka, KS 66601	Laura Kelly P.O. Box 2098 Topeka, KS 66601	\$1,500.00
10/21/22	United States Postal Service 625 Merchant St. Emporia, KS 66801	postcard stamps	\$220.00
10/25/22	Act Blue P.O. Box 441146 Somerset, MA 02144	service fee	\$0.75
10/25/22	ValuNet 2914 W. U.S. Highway 5, Ste. A Emporia, KS 66801	Internet service for headquarters, 9/25/22 to 10/24/22	\$116.28
10/26/22	Kelly Atherton 784 Road J5 Olpe, KS 66865	reimbursement for party headquarters supplies	\$390.47
10/26/22	Brad Hedstrom 1110 W. 18th Ave. Emporia, KS 66801	reminbursement for cable ties	\$19.52
10/27/22	Printing Plus P.O. 911 Emporia, KS 66801	Invoice #24815 ("Vote No" postcards)	\$248.02
ine serve De serve	Subtotal This Page		\$5,037.02

Lyon County Democratic Committee

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	Purpose of Expenditure If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is	Amount
		made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	
10/27/22	Kansas Democratic Party P.O. Box 1914 Topeka, KS 66601	contribution	\$2,300.00
1	Subtotal This Page		\$2,300.00

Complete if last page of Schedule C

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period	
Total Unitemized Expenditures of \$50 or less	
TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary)	